4/29/05 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522



MENT OF COMMERCE

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102994175
RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): IPIFS Guarantee Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: ATD Corporation
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 13, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Termination of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See SCHEDULE A attached hereto. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No See SCHEDULE B attached hereto.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATD CORPORATION	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 255 SATELLITE BLVD. SUITE 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:SUWANEE State:GEORGIA	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	April 27, 2005m :: Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Should be faved to (703) 305,5995, or mailed to:

Documents of the Document Recorded (Including cover sheet) should be taxed to (703) 300-3990, or mained to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE B

Conveying Party: IPIFS Guarantee Corp.

Receiving party: ATD Corporation

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration #	Serial#	File Date	Registration Date	Goods & Services
Pit Boss	2044723	74666891	4/27/95	3/11/97	Liner for barbecue grills in Int'l
Preferential	2568201	75981900	11/20/01	5/7/02	Layered metallic insulation for use in household and commercial appliances and industrial ovens in Int'l Class 17
The Silver Lining	2136324	75975903	10/2/95	2/10/98	Liners for barbecue grills and consumer grills in Int'l Class 11
The Silver Lining	2779796	75799059	9/10/99	11/4/03	Liners for commercial and hotel grills, ovens, stoves, and food service buffet heaters in Int'l Class 11
Thermsulate	1687873	74126790	12/28/90		Metallic and fiberous layered pads for building and/or vehicle heat and sound insulation in Int'l Class 17

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0761

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of April 13, 2005 is made by IPIFS Guarantee Corp. ("IPIFS").

WHEREAS, ATD Corporation (the "Assignor") has granted to IPIFS a security interest in certain Trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, IPIFS has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedules A and B</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application of the Assignor referred to in Schedules A and B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

IPIFS GUARANTEE CORP.

Name: I

Keith Agisim

Title:

By:

President

C716363.1

SCHEDULE A

Conveying Party: IPIFS Guarantee Corp.

Receiving party: ATD Corporation

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial #	File Date	Goods & Services
Preferential	75851859	11/17/99	Layered metallic insulation for use in aircraft and the construction of residential and commercial buildings in Int'l Class 17
. Thermsulectric	78199799	1/3/03	Heaters for use in vehicles, appliances, buildings and machines in Int'l Class 11

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0763

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR FORM PTO-1594 RECORDAL FORM COVER SHEET, TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Reassignment by IPIFS Guarantee Corp. to ATD Corporation of ATD

Trademarks

Sir:

Enclosed please find:

- Form PTO-1594, Trademarks Only, and attached sheets, for termination of Security Interest (total number of pages − 4);
- ♦ Check number 005456 in the amount of \$190.00; and
- Return Postcard.

Respectfully submitted, AND CORPORATION

G. William Ragiand

255 Satellite Blvd., Suite 300 Suwanee, GA 30024 (770) 840-8340

RECORDED: 04/29/2005

April 27, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0764